Laurier -vs- Toronto
1/10/2020 at Toronto

Date: 1/10/2020 Goals By Period 1 2 3 OT1 Total
%t:g ;ggp"" Laurier 1 0 1 1 3
Attendance: 50 Toronto 0 2 0 0 2
Location: Toronto WLU: Nicole Shaw (1); Kaitlin Saxton (1); TEAM (1)
TOR: Madelyn Walsh (1); Breanna Berndsen (1)
Scoring Summary
Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By WLU TOR
1st 4:58 WLU Nicole Shaw Chloe Davidson, Aynsley Harrison 1 0
2nd 9:50 TOR Breanna Berndsen Cristine Chao, Gabrielle De Serres 1 1
2nd 19:59 TOR Madelyn Walsh Cristine Chao, Natasha Athanasakos 1 2
3rd 2:48 WLU Kaitlin Saxton , 2 2
Laurier Power Plays Toronto Power Plays
Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 04:05 04:58 00:53 0 0 -- 1st 02:05 03:31 01:26 0 0 --
1st 05:06 05:53 00:47 0 0 -- 1st 07:06 07:53 00:47 0 0 --
1st 09:09 11:09 02:00 0 0 -- 2nd 01:45 03:45 02:00 0 0 --
1st 19:09 01:09 02:00 0 0 -- 2nd 03:58 05:58 02:00 0 0 --
2nd 07:57 08:42 00:45 0 0 -- 2nd 09:06 09:50 00:44 0 0 --
2nd 14:38 16:38 02:00 0 0 -- 2nd 09:57 11:06 01:09 0 0 --
2nd 18:14 19:05 00:51 0 0 -- 3rd 00:14 01:05 00:51 0 0 --
3rd 02:04 02:48 00:44 0 0 -= 08:57 0 0 0
4th 03:32 05:32 02:00 0 0 --
12:00 (o} (o] 0
Penalty Summary
Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st WLU Chloe Davidson 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 0:17 PP
1st WLU Kaitlin Saxton 02:00 CROSS CHECKING MINOR 2:05 PP
1st TOR Breanna Berndsen 02:00 SLASHING MINOR 3:31 PP
1st TOR Avery Durie 02:00 BODY CHECKING MINOR 5:06 PP
1st WLU 02:00 TOO MANY MEN MINOR 5:53 PP
1st TOR Mathilde De Serres 02:00 HOOKING MINOR 9:09 PP
1st TOR Jessica Robichaud 02:00 BODY CHECKING MINOR 19:09 PP
2nd WLU Nicole Shaw 02:00 HOOKING MINOR 1:45 PP
2nd WLU Nicole Shaw 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 3:58 PP
2nd TOR Taylor Trussler 02:00 BODY CHECKING MINOR 7:57 PP
2nd WLU Kaitlin Saxton 02:00 BODY CHECKING MINOR 8:42 PP
2nd WLU Claire O'Donoghue 02:00 HOLDING MINOR 9:06 PP
2nd TOR Natasha Athanasakos 02:00 CROSS CHECKING MINOR 14:38 PP
2nd TOR Lauren MacDonnell 02:00 HOOKING MINOR 18:14 PP
2nd WLU Emily Visser 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 19:05 PP
3rd TOR Jessica Robichaud 02:00 HOLDING MINOR 2:04 PP
4th TOR Breanna Berndsen 02:00 BOARDING MINOR 3:32 PP




Individual

Laurier 3
Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 4 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
1 Nicole Yanchis 0 0 0 ] 0] 0 6] 0 - - 0
3 Aynsley Harrison 0 1 0 0 (0] (0] 0 0 = = 0
4  Rebecca Hall 0 0 0 0 0 0] 6] 0 - - 0
7  Kyra Minoletti 0 0 0 0 (0] (0] 0 0 = = 0
8 Claire O'Donoghue 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 1-2 0
9 Emily Visser 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 1-2 0
10 Kenedy Choma 0 0 0 0 0 0] 0 0 - - 0
11 Chloe Saxton 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
13 Nicole Shaw 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 2-4 0
16 Kaitlin Saxton 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 2-4 0
17 Carly AuCoin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
21 Olivia Muhar 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
22 Chloe Davidson 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 1-2 0
26 Emily Woodhouse 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 = = 0
31 Cohen Myers 0 0 0 0 0 0 6] 0 - - 0
39 Jaden Head 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
83 Emily Lange 0 0 0 ] 0] 0 0 0 - - 0
88 Steph Caleca (0] 0 (0] 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
93 Jamie Watson 0 0 0 0] 0 0 0 0 - - 0
Total 3 2 (o} 0 0 0 (o] (o} 0-0 7-14 (0]
Toronto 2
Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 4 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
2 Larissa Borowiec 0 0 0 0 0 0] 6] 0 - - 0
4 Meagan Barry 0 0 0 0 0 0 (0] 0 = = 0
9 Mathilde De Serres 0 0 0 0 0 0] 0 0 - 1-2 0
11 Natasha Athanasakos 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 1-2 0
12 Taylor Trussler 0 0 0 6] 6] 0 6] 0 - 1-2 0
13 Laura Ellis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
15 Jessica Robichaud 0 0 0 0 0 0] 0 0 - 2-4 0
16 Madelyn Walsh 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
17 Shaelynn Waite 0 0 0 6] 6] 0 0 0 - - 0
18 Avery Henry 0 0 (0] 0 0 0 0 0 = = 0
19 Lauren MacDonnell 0 0 0 0 0 0] 0 0 - 1-2 0]
20 Breanna Berndsen 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 2-4 0
21 Jana Headrick 0 0 0 0 0 0] 6] 0 - - 0
22 Avery Durie 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 1-2 0
23 Gabirielle De Serres 0 1 0 0 0 0] 0 0 - - 0
24 Adrianna Noble 0 0 0 0 (0] 0 0 0 = = 0
26 Cristine Chao 0 2 0 0 0 0] 0 0 - - 0
28 Lauren Hancock 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
29 Madeline Albert 0 0 0 0 0 0] 6] 0 - - 0
30 FErica Fryer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
Total 2 4 (o] (o] (o] (o] (o] (o} 0-0 9-18 0
Laurier Goalkeeping Toronto Goalkeeping
De G Tota De G Tota
# Player ¢c Mins AEN1 2 3 4 | # Player c Mins AEN1 2 3 4 |
1 Nicole Yanchis 0:00 0 0 O 0 0 O O 29 Madeline Albert L 63:32 2 0 6 7 6 9 28
31 Cohen Myers W 63:32 2 0 12 10 10 7 39 30 Erica Fryer 000 0 0 O O OO O
Totals 2 0 121010 7 39 T
M TEAM 0:00 0O 0O OOOO O
Totals 2 0 6 7 6 9 28
Laurier Faceoffs Toronto Faceoffs

No data to report. No data to report.






0-0

0-0
0-0

0-0
0-0

0-0

0-0

1-0
1-0
1-0

1-0
1-0

1-0

1-0

1-0

1-0

1-0
1-0

1-0

1-0

1-0
1-0

1-0

1-0
1-0
1-0
1-0
1-0
1-0
1-0
1-0
1-0
1-0
1-0

1-0
1-0

1-0
1-0
1-0

1-0

1-1

PP TOR

PP TOR
PP TOR

PP TOR
PP TOR
PP TOR

PP TOR
PP TOR

PP
WLU

PP
WLU

PP
WLU

PP
WLU

PP
WLU

PP
WLU

PP
WLU

PP
WLU

PP
WLU

PP
WLU

PP TOR
PP TOR

PP TOR
PP TOR
PP TOR

PP TOR
PP TOR
PP TOR

PP
WLU

PP
WLU

PP TOR

PP
WLU

Play By Play

Period #1 Plays

[00:17] Penalty on Chloe Davidson WLU 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
[00:17] Start power play for TOR.

[02:05] Penalty on Kaitlin Saxton WLU 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).
[02:05] Start power play for TOR.

[02:17] Chloe Davidson (WLU) penalty complete.

[03:31] Penalty on Breanna Berndsen TOR 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
[03:31] End power play for TOR.

[04:05] Kaitlin Saxton (WLU) penalty complete.

[04:05] Start power play for WLU.

[04:58] GOAL by WLU Nicole Shaw (POWER PLAY) (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Chloe Davidson and Aynsley Harrison, On ice for
WLU: , On ice for TOR: , goal number 1 for season.

Laurier 1, Toronto O
[04:58] Breanna Berndsen (TOR) penalty complete.
[04:58] End power play for WLU.
[05:06] Penalty on Avery Durie TOR 2 minutes for BODY CHECKING, (power play opp).

[05:06] Start power play for WLU.
[05:53] Penalty on Steph Caleca WLU 2 minutes for TOO MANY MEN, (power play opp).

[05:53] End power play for WLU.

[07:06] Avery Durie (TOR) penalty complete.
[07:06] Start power play for TOR.

[07:53] Steph Caleca (WLU) penalty complete.

[07:53] End power play for TOR.
[09:09] Penalty on Mathilde De Serres TOR 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).

[09:09] Start power play for WLU.
[11:09] Mathilde De Serres (TOR) penalty complete.

[11:09] End power play for WLU.
[19:09] Penalty on Jessica Robichaud TOR 2 minutes for BODY CHECKING, (power play opp).

[19:09] Start power play for WLU.
Period #2 Plays

[01:09] Jessica Robichaud (TOR) penalty complete.

[01:09] End power play for WLU.

[01:45] Penalty on Nicole Shaw WLU 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
[01:45] Start power play for TOR.

[03:45] Nicole Shaw (WLU) penalty complete.

[03:45] End power play for TOR.

[03:58] Penalty on Nicole Shaw WLU 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
[03:58] Start power play for TOR.

[05:58] Nicole Shaw (WLU) penalty complete.

[05:58] End power play for TOR.

[07:57] Penalty on Taylor Trussler TOR 2 minutes for BODY CHECKING, (power play opp).

[07:57] Start power play for WLU.
[08:42] Penalty on Kaitlin Saxton WLU 2 minutes for BODY CHECKING, (power play opp).

[08:42] End power play for WLU.
[09:06] Penalty on Claire O'Donoghue WLU 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp).
[09:06] Start power play for TOR.

[09:50] GOAL by TOR Breanna Berndsen (POWER PLAY), Assist by Cristine Chao and Gabrielle De Serres, On ice for TOR: ,
On ice for WLU: , goal number 5 for season.

Laurier 1, Toronto 1

[09:50] Kaitlin Saxton (WLU) penalty complete.



1-1

1-1

1-1

1-1
1-1

1-1

1-1

1-1
1-1

1-1
1-1

1-1

1-2

1-2
1-2

1-2
1-2

2-2
2-2

2-2

2-2

2-2

PP
WLU

PP
WLU

PP
WLU

PP
WLU

PP
WLU

PP
WLU

PP
WLU

PP
WLU

PP
WLU

PP
WLU

PP TOR
PP TOR
PP TOR
PP TOR

PP
WLU

PP TOR
PP TOR

PP
WLU

PP
WLU

PP
WLU

[09:50] End power play for TOR.

[09:57] Taylor Trussler (TOR) penalty complete.
[09:57] Start power play for TOR.

[11:06] Claire O'Donoghue (WLU) penalty complete.

[11:06] End power play for TOR.
[14:38] Penalty on Natasha Athanasakos TOR 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).

[14:38] Start power play for WLU.
[16:38] Natasha Athanasakos (TOR) penalty complete.

[16:38] End power play for WLU.
[18:14] Penalty on Lauren MacDonnell TOR 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).

[18:14] Start power play for WLU.
[19:05] Penalty on Emily Visser WLU 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).

[19:05] End power play for WLU.

[19:59] GOAL by TOR Madelyn Walsh, Assist by Cristine Chao and Natasha Athanasakos, On ice for TOR: , On ice for WLU: ,
goal number 1 for season.

Laurier 1, Toronto 2
Period #3 Plays

[00:14] Lauren MacDonnell (TOR) penalty complete.

[00:14] Start power play for TOR.

[01:05] Emily Visser (WLU) penalty complete.

[01:05] End power play for TOR.

[02:04] Penalty on Jessica Robichaud TOR 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp).

[02:04] Start power play for WLU.

[02:48] GOAL by WLU Kaitlin Saxton (POWER PLAY), On ice for WLU: , On ice for TOR: , goal number 1 for season.
Laurier 2, Toronto 2

[02:48] Jessica Robichaud (TOR) penalty complete.

[02:48] End power play for WLU.

Period #4 Plays
[03:32] Penalty on Breanna Berndsen TOR 2 minutes for BOARDING, (power play opp).

[03:32] Start power play for WLU.
[05:32] Breanna Berndsen (TOR) penalty complete.

[05:32] End power play for WLU.



