Laurier -vs- Toronto 1/10/2020 at Toronto

Date: 1/10/2020 Start: 7:00PM Time: 2:35 Attendance: 50 Location: Toronto

Goals By Period	1	2	3	OT 1	Total
Laurier	1	0	1	1	3
Toronto	0	2	0	0	2

WLU: Nicole Shaw (1); Kaitlin Saxton (1); TEAM (1) TOR: Madelyn Walsh (1); Breanna Berndsen (1)

Scoring Summary

Period	Time	Team	Scored By	Assisted By	WLU	TOR
1st	4:58	WLU	Nicole Shaw	Chloe Davidson, Aynsley Harrison	1	0
2nd	9:50	TOR	Breanna Berndsen	Cristine Chao, Gabrielle De Serres	1	1
2nd	19:59	TOR	Madelyn Walsh	Cristine Chao, Natasha Athanasakos	1	2
3rd	2:48	WLU	Kaitlin Saxton		2	2

Laurier Power Plays

Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG
1st	04:05	04:58	00:53	0	0	
1st	05:06	05:53	00:47	0	0	
1st	09:09	11:09	02:00	0	0	
1st	19:09	01:09	02:00	0	0	
2nd	07:57	08:42	00:45	0	0	
2nd	14:38	16:38	02:00	0	0	
2nd	18:14	19:05	00:51	0	0	
3rd	02:04	02:48	00:44	0	0	
4th	03:32	05:32	02:00	0	0	
			12:00	0	0	0

Toronto Power Plays

Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG
1st	02:05	03:31	01:26	0	0	
1st	07:06	07:53	00:47	0	0	
2nd	01:45	03:45	02:00	0	0	
2nd	03:58	05:58	02:00	0	0	
2nd	09:06	09:50	00:44	0	0	
2nd	09:57	11:06	01:09	0	0	
3rd	00:14	01:05	00:51	0	0	
			08:57	0	0	0

Penalty Summary

Period	Team	Player	MIN	Offense	Туре	Time	PP
1st	WLU	Chloe Davidson	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	0:17	PP
1st	WLU	Kaitlin Saxton	02:00	CROSS CHECKING	MINOR	2:05	PP
1st	TOR	Breanna Berndsen	02:00	SLASHING	MINOR	3:31	PP
1st	TOR	Avery Durie	02:00	BODY CHECKING	MINOR	5:06	PP
1st	WLU		02:00	TOO MANY MEN	MINOR	5:53	PP
1st	TOR	Mathilde De Serres	02:00	HOOKING	MINOR	9:09	PP
1st	TOR	Jessica Robichaud	02:00	BODY CHECKING	MINOR	19:09	PP
2nd	WLU	Nicole Shaw	02:00	HOOKING	MINOR	1:45	PP
2nd	WLU	Nicole Shaw	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	3:58	PP
2nd	TOR	Taylor Trussler	02:00	BODY CHECKING	MINOR	7:57	PP
2nd	WLU	Kaitlin Saxton	02:00	BODY CHECKING	MINOR	8:42	PP
2nd	WLU	Claire O'Donoghue	02:00	HOLDING	MINOR	9:06	PP
2nd	TOR	Natasha Athanasakos	02:00	CROSS CHECKING	MINOR	14:38	PP
2nd	TOR	Lauren MacDonnell	02:00	HOOKING	MINOR	18:14	PP
2nd	WLU	Emily Visser	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	19:05	PP
3rd	TOR	Jessica Robichaud	02:00	HOLDING	MINOR	2:04	PP
4th	TOR	Breanna Berndsen	02:00	BOARDING	MINOR	3:32	PP

Individual

Laurier 3

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	4	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	1	Nicole Yanchis	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	3	Aynsley Harrison	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	4	Rebecca Hall	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	7	Kyra Minoletti	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	8	Claire O'Donoghue	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	9	Emily Visser	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	10	Kenedy Choma	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	11	Chloe Saxton	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	13	Nicole Shaw	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	2-4	0
	16	Kaitlin Saxton	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	2-4	0
	17	Carly AuCoin	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	21	Olivia Muhar	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	22	Chloe Davidson	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	26	Emily Woodhouse	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	31	Cohen Myers	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	39	Jaden Head	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	83	Emily Lange	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	88	Steph Caleca	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	93	Jamie Watson	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	_	0
		Total	3	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	7-14	0

Toronto 2

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	4	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	2	Larissa Borowiec	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	4	Meagan Barry	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	9	Mathilde De Serres	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	11	Natasha Athanasakos	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	12	Taylor Trussler	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	13	Laura Ellis	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	15	Jessica Robichaud	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	2-4	0
	16	Madelyn Walsh	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	17	Shaelynn Waite	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	18	Avery Henry	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	19	Lauren MacDonnell	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	20	Breanna Berndsen	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	2-4	0
	21	Jana Headrick	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	22	Avery Durie	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	23	Gabrielle De Serres	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	24	Adrianna Noble	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	26	Cristine Chao	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	28	Lauren Hancock	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	29	Madeline Albert	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	30	Erica Fryer	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	_	0
		Total	2	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	9-18	0

Laurier Goalkeeping

#	Player	De c	Mins	G A	EN	1	2	3	4	Tota I
1	Nicole Yanchis		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
31	Cohen Myers	W	63:32	2	0	12	10	10	7	39
	Totals			2	0	12	10	10	7	39

Toronto Goalkeeping

	De		G						Tota
# Player	С	Mins	Α	EN	1	2	3	4	ı
29 Madeline Albert	L	63:32	2	0	6	7	6	9	28
30 Erica Fryer		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Т									
M TEAM		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Totals			2	0	6	7	6	9	28

Laurier Faceoffs

No data to report.

Toronto Faceoffs

No data to report.

Play By Play

```
Period #1 Plays
\Omega-\Omega
               [00:17] Penalty on Chloe Davidson WLU 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
0-0
      PP TOR [00:17] Start power play for TOR.
\Omega-\Omega
               [02:05] Penalty on Kaitlin Saxton WLU 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).
\Omega-\Omega
      PP TOR [02:05] Start power play for TOR.
\Omega-\Omega
      PP TOR [02:17] Chloe Davidson (WLU) penalty complete.
\Omega-\Omega
               [03:31] Penalty on Breanna Berndsen TOR 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
0-0
      PP TOR [03:31] End power play for TOR.
0-0
      PP TOR [04:05] Kaitlin Saxton (WLU) penalty complete.
0-0
      PP TOR [04:05] Start power play for WLU.
               [04:58] GOAL by WLU Nicole Shaw (POWER PLAY) (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Chloe Davidson and Aynsley Harrison, On ice for
               WLU: , On ice for TOR: , goal number 1 for season.
0-0
                                                           Laurier 1, Toronto 0
1-0
      PP TOR [04:58] Breanna Berndsen (TOR) penalty complete.
1-0
      PP TOR [04:58] End power play for WLU
1-0
               [05:06] Penalty on Avery Durie TOR 2 minutes for BODY CHECKING, (power play opp).
1-0
      WLU
               [05:06] Start power play for WLU.
1-0
               [05:53] Penalty on Steph Caleca WLU 2 minutes for TOO MANY MEN, (power play opp).
       PΡ
1-0
      WLU
               [05:53] End power play for WLU.
      PΡ
      WLU
1-0
               [07:06] Avery Durie (TOR) penalty complete.
       PΡ
      WLU
1-0
               [07:06] Start power play for TOR.
      PР
      WLU
1-0
               [07:53] Steph Caleca (WLU) penalty complete.
      PΡ
1-0
      WLU
               [07:53] End power play for TOR.
               [09:09] Penalty on Mathilde De Serres TOR 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
1 - 0
      PΡ
      WLU
1-0
               [09:09] Start power play for WLU.
      PP
1-0
      WLU
               [11:09] Mathilde De Serres (TOR) penalty complete.
      PΡ
      WLU
1-0
               [11:09] End power play for WLU.
1-0
               [19:09] Penalty on Jessica Robichaud TOR 2 minutes for BODY CHECKING, (power play opp).
       DР
      WLU
1-0
               [19:09] Start power play for WLU.
                                                             Period #2 Plays
1-0
      PP TOR [01:09] Jessica Robichaud (TOR) penalty complete.
1-0
      PP TOR [01:09] End power play for WLU.
1-0
               [01:45] Penalty on Nicole Shaw WLU 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
1-0
      PP TOR [01:45] Start power play for TOR.
1-0
      PP TOR [03:45] Nicole Shaw (WLU) penalty complete.
1-0
      PP TOR [03:45] End power play for TOR.
1-0
               [03:58] Penalty on Nicole Shaw WLU 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
1-0
      PP TOR [03:58] Start power play for TOR.
1-0
      PP TOR [05:58] Nicole Shaw (WLU) penalty complete.
1-0
      PP TOR [05:58] End power play for TOR.
1-0
               [07:57] Penalty on Taylor Trussler TOR 2 minutes for BODY CHECKING, (power play opp).
1-0
      WLU
               [07:57] Start power play for WLU.
               [08:42] Penalty on Kaitlin Saxton WLU 2 minutes for BODY CHECKING, (power play opp).
1-0
1-0
      WLU
               [08:42] End power play for WLU.
1-0
               [09:06] Penalty on Claire O'Donoghue WLU 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp).
1-0
      PP TOR [09:06] Start power play for TOR.
               [09:50] GOAL by TOR Breanna Berndsen (POWER PLAY), Assist by Cristine Chao and Gabrielle De Serres, On ice for TOR: ,
1-0
               On ice for WLU: , goal number 5 for season.
                                                           Laurier 1, Toronto 1
      PΡ
1-1
      WLU
               [09:50] Kaitlin Saxton (WLU) penalty complete.
```

1-1	PP WLU	[09:50] End power play for TOR.
1-1	PP WLU	[09:57] Taylor Trussler (TOR) penalty complete.
1-1	PP WLU	[09:57] Start power play for TOR.
1-1	PP WLU	[11:06] Claire O'Donoghue (WLU) penalty complete.
1-1	PP WLU	[11:06] End power play for TOR.
1-1	PP	[14:38] Penalty on Natasha Athanasakos TOR 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).
1-1	WLU PP	[14:38] Start power play for WLU.
1-1	WLU PP	[16:38] Natasha Athanasakos (TOR) penalty complete.
1-1	WLU	[16:38] End power play for WLU.
1-1	DD	[18:14] Penalty on Lauren MacDonnell TOR 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
1-1	PP WLU	[18:14] Start power play for WLU.
1-1	DD	[19:05] Penalty on Emily Visser WLU 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).
1-1	PP WLU	[19:05] End power play for WLU.
1-1		[19:59] GOAL by TOR Madelyn Walsh, Assist by Cristine Chao and Natasha Athanasakos, On ice for TOR: , On ice for WLU: , goal number 1 for season.
		Laurier 1, Toronto 2
		Period #3 Plays
1-2		[00:14] Lauren MacDonnell (TOR) penalty complete.
1-2 1-2		[00:14] Start power play for TOR. [01:05] Emily Visser (WLU) penalty complete.
1-2		[01:05] End power play for TOR.
1-2		[02:04] Penalty on Jessica Robichaud TOR 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp).
1-2	PP WLU	[02:04] Start power play for WLU.
1-2	WLO	[02:48] GOAL by WLU Kaitlin Saxton (POWER PLAY), On ice for WLU: , On ice for TOR: , goal number 1 for season.
		Laurier 2, Toronto 2
2-2		[02:48] Jessica Robichaud (TOR) penalty complete.
2-2	PP TOR	[02:48] End power play for WLU.
		Period #4 Plays
2-2	PP	[03:32] Penalty on Breanna Berndsen TOR 2 minutes for BOARDING, (power play opp).
2-2	WLU PP	[03:32] Start power play for WLU.
2-2	WLU	[05:32] Breanna Berndsen (TOR) penalty complete.
	PP	